- \\
& r* /
y "
Ps : 1 A P ol L
-]
“
g PRs
o3
&

PROJECTS REVIE

Recent De3|gn Work from the

Projects Review 2010 documents both the

student and the faculty work of the University

of Waterloo School of Architecture studios,
including full colour images and mtroductlons
to the themes of each studio. )

97781926 " 724089

RIVERSIDE ARCHITECTURAL PRESS

" edited by Dereck Revmgtonj’ *’/

N
LAY\ 2
Nl
y 1
hen Umversny of -,

Diana Zepf(qrd' '.'i

|ORH

aterloo School of Architecture

P



Contents

10

14

22

28

34

40

44

48

52

56

62

UNDERGRADUATE STUDIOS

1A Departures : Projects 1 Through 4
Rick Andrighetti

1B Emergency : Reconstruction Housing in Haiti
Donald McKay

2A  The Needs of Travelers : Architecture & Narrative

Ryszard Sliwka & Anne Bordeleau

2B Excursions in the Expanded Field
Geoff Thin

3A Mass - Housing Laboratory
Scott Sarli

3B Frozen Cities : Liquid Networks
Lola Sheppard

3B Architectural Instincts and Imagination
Andrew Levitt

3B Proteus Moves :
Durational Space and the Architecture of Time
Dereck Revington

3B System Stalker Lab : Code, Form, Adaptation
Maya Przybylski

4A  Museum for the Torlonia Collection
Lorenzo Pignatti

4B The Canadian Biennale Pavilion in Galt

Andrew Levitt

pv



72

78

84

90

100

104

108

112

116

120

UNDERGRAD/GRAD COURSES

2B Cultural History :
‘Ekstasis’ Theater as Architectural Metaphor
Tracey Eve Winton

3A  Structural Design : The Chair Project
Elizabeth C English

4B/MX Architecture and Film : Manipulated Realities
Terri Meyer Boake

MX The North House : Solar Decathlon

Multiple Supervisors, see p95

GRADUATE STUDIOS

M1 Opening Gambits
Kathy Velikov

M1 Responsive Environments Studio
Philip Beesley

M1 A CASE for Thesis

David Lieberman

M1 What Will Architects Do Now?

Val Rymmineri

M1 Untimely Fabrications :
Materiality, Architecture, Globalization
Ryszard Sliwka

M1 The Structure and Dynamics of the Psyche

Andrew Levitt



126

130

134

142

146

150

154

158

COMPLETED GRADUATE THESES

Maelstrom
Jonathan Tyrrell

Niagara Prospects
Johnathan Wong

Urban Blind Fields : Creative Public Reclamations
Victoria Beltrano

FACULTY RESEARCH

The Hylozoic Ground Project
Philip Beesley

Rattray Marsh House
John McMinn

WaterLine: Toronto Gateway
Dereck Revington

Migration Intersects
Lola Sheppard

A Steady, Modest Happiness
Robert Jan Van Pelt

pvii



Preface

Projects Review 2010 is as close as one can come to a portrait of the school of
architecture in Cambridge. It is a picture that captures the character of the place
reflected in the world outside the school, local and global. The entire community
became involved in projects that went on outside the walls of the former Riverside
Silk Mills. North House went to Washington. A graduate student built floating houses
in Bangladesh. First year grappled with the reconstruction of Port au Prince in the
wake of the earthquake. In third year we experimented with new city form built over
the Gardiner Expressway in Toronto. In Rome we elided transportation and the ancient
imago hominis. We projected a fictional architecture in and on historic buildings in the
Galt core and proposed a radical make over of the river and the downtown.

These are the most suggestive fragments of a discourse that situates architecture
as an agent in the world and architectural education as a project in which students,
faculty and staff are equal partners.

Rick Haldenby
FRAIC, 0’DONOVAN DIRECTOR



Riverside Architectural Press
7 Melville Street South
Cambridge, ON, N1S 2H4

Projects Review 2010

EDITORS: Dereck Revington, Diana Zepf
CURATOR: Dereck Revington

COVER DESIGN: Dereck Revington, Diana Zepf
COVER IMAGE:  Jonathan Tyrrell ‘Maelstrém’ 2009
LAYOUT DESIGN: Diana Zepf

PRINTING: Pandora Press

Images © 2011 University of Waterloo, School of Architecture, Cambridge, ON

Publication © 2011 Riverside Architectural Press, Cambridge, ON

All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system,
or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or

otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

Library and Archives Canada Cataloguing-in-Publication

Projects Review 2010 / edited by Dereck Revington and Diana Zepf.

Catalogue of recent work produced by the undergraduate, graduate students and faculty at the
University of Waterloo School of Architecture.

ISBN 978-1-926724-08-9

1. University of Waterloo. School of Architecture--Catalogs. |. Revington, Dereck Il. Zepf, Diana

I1l. University of Waterloo. School of Architecture

NAXXX 720 XXX

Printed in Canada

ISBN 978-1-926724-08-9



	page1
	page2
	page3
	page4



