PROJECTS REVIEW 2010

Recent Design Work from the University of Waterloo School of Architecture

Projects Review 2010 documents both the student and the faculty work of the University of Waterloo School of Architecture studios, including full colour images and introductions to the themes of each studio.

WATERLOO ARCHITECTURE



RIVERSIDE ARCHITECTURAL PRESS

PROJECTS REVIEW

RECENT DESIGN ORH aterloo School of Architecture

edited by Dereck Revington

Contents

UNDERGRADUATE STUDIOS

10	Rick Andrighetti
14	1B Emergency: Reconstruction Housing in Haiti Donald McKay
22	2A The Needs of Travelers : Architecture & Narrative Ryszard Sliwka & Anne Bordeleau
28	2B Excursions in the Expanded Field Geoff Thün
34	3A Mass - Housing Laboratory Scott Sørli
40	3B Frozen Cities: Liquid Networks Lola Sheppard
44	3B Architectural Instincts and Imagination Andrew Levitt
48	3B Proteus Moves: Durational Space and the Architecture of Time Dereck Revington
52	3B System Stalker Lab : Code, Form, Adaptation Maya Przybylski
56	4A Museum for the Torlonia Collection Lorenzo Pignatti
62	4B The Canadian Biennale Pavilion in Galt Andrew Levitt

UNDERGRAD/GRAD COURSES

72	2B Cultural History:
78	3A Structural Design: The Chair Project Elizabeth C English
84	4B/MX Architecture and Film: Manipulated Realities Terri Meyer Boake
90	MX The North House: Solar Decathlon Multiple Supervisors, see p95
	GRADUATE STUDIOS
100	M1 Opening Gambits Kathy Velikov
104	M1 Responsive Environments Studio Philip Beesley
108	M1 A CASE for Thesis David Lieberman
112	M1 What Will Architects Do Now?
116	M1 Untimely Fabrications: Materiality, Architecture, Globalization Ryszard Sliwka
120	M1 The Structure and Dynamics of the Psyche

Andrew Levitt

COMPLETED GRADUATE THESES

126	Maelström Jonathan Tyrrell
130	Niagara Prospects Johnathan Wong
134	Urban Blind Fields: Creative Public Reclamations Victoria Beltrano
	FACULTY RESEARCH
142	The Hylozoic Ground Project Philip Beesley
146	Rattray Marsh House John McMinn
150	WaterLine: Toronto Gateway Dereck Revington
154	Migration Intersects Lola Sheppard
158	A Steady, Modest Happiness Robert Jan Van Pelt

Preface

Projects Review 2010 is as close as one can come to a portrait of the school of architecture in Cambridge. It is a picture that captures the character of the place reflected in the world outside the school, local and global. The entire community became involved in projects that went on outside the walls of the former Riverside Silk Mills. North House went to Washington. A graduate student built floating houses in Bangladesh. First year grappled with the reconstruction of Port au Prince in the wake of the earthquake. In third year we experimented with new city form built over the Gardiner Expressway in Toronto. In Rome we elided transportation and the ancient imago hominis. We projected a fictional architecture in and on historic buildings in the Galt core and proposed a radical make over of the river and the downtown.

These are the most suggestive fragments of a discourse that situates architecture as an agent in the world and architectural education as a project in which students, faculty and staff are equal partners.

Rick Haldenby

FRAIC, O'DONOVAN DIRECTOR

Riverside Architectural Press

7 Melville Street South

Cambridge, ON, N1S 2H4

Projects Review 2010

EDITORS: Dereck Revington, Diana Zepf

CURATOR: Dereck Revington

COVER DESIGN: Dereck Revington, Diana Zepf

COVER IMAGE: Jonathan Tyrrell 'Maelström' 2009

LAYOUT DESIGN: Diana Zepf

PRINTING: Pandora Press

Images © 2011 University of Waterloo, School of Architecture, Cambridge, ON

Publication © 2011 Riverside Architectural Press, Cambridge, ON

All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

Library and Archives Canada Cataloguing-in-Publication

Projects Review 2010 / edited by Dereck Revington and Diana Zepf.

Catalogue of recent work produced by the undergraduate, graduate students and faculty at the University of Waterloo School of Architecture.

ISBN 978-1-926724-08-9

1. University of Waterloo. School of Architecture--Catalogs. I. Revington, Dereck II. Zepf, Diana

III. University of Waterloo. School of Architecture

NAXXX 720 XXX

Printed in Canada

ISBN 978-1-926724-08-9